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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
36th Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Boys' Final Results 

New York School for the Deaf (NYSD) 

Western Pennsylvania School for the Deaf (WPSD) 

St. Mary's School for the Deaf (SMSD) 

Maryland School for the Deaf (MSD) 

American School for the Deaf (ASD) 

New York State School for the Deaf (NYSSD) 

Mill Neck Manor School for the Deaf (MNM) 

Rhode Island School for the Deaf (RISD) 

Lexington School for the Deaf (LEX) 

Marie Katzenbach School for the Deaf (MKSD) 

The Learning Center (TLC) 
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83 

79 

65 

29 

10 

9 

8 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
35th Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Boys' Field Events 

Boys High Jump 
ESDAA Record: 6' 06.00" Anthony Epps, MSD 1987 

Athlett Scb221 Mark .f1L 
T-Jay McKinnon NYSD 6' 04.00" 10 
Alvin Chege ASD 6' 00.00" 8 
Justin Brooks ASD 5' 06.00" 5 
Aaron Langevin NYSSD 5' 06.00" 5 
Kenneth Lloyd WPSD 5' 06.00 .. 3 
Ryan Zarembka MSD 5' 06.00" 3 

Boys Long Jump 
ESDAA Record: 22' 05.25" Pat Berrigan, St. Mary's 1971 

Atblgte School Mill f1L 
Justin Brooks ASD 19' 03.25" 10 
D'Mayne Hemphill SMSD 19' 01.00" 8 
JeffDePaolis WPSD 18' 05.50" 6 
Mike Underwood NYSD 17' 03.00" 4 
Lee Maknaka AlSO 16' 09.50" 2 
Daniel Naraine LEX 16' 06.50" 1 

Boys Triple Jump 
ESDAA Record: 44' 02.50" Thomas Darden, AlSO 1994 

Athlete 
Alvin Chege 
Mike Underwood 
D'Mayne Hemphill 
Jason Coleman 
Joey Cummings 
Mike Nacci 

Schgol 
ASD 
NYSD 
SMSD 
MSD 
TLC 
AlSO 

Mark Pts. 
40' 00.00" 10 
39' 01.75.. 8 
38' 08.75" 6 
36' 10.25" 4 
36' 1 0.25" 2 
36' 08.25" 1 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
35th Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Boys' Field Events 

Boys Discus Throw 
ESDAA Record: 148' 03.00" Ed Klimaszewski, RISD 1973 

Athlete 
Kris Griffin 
Franco Korpics 
Ryan Fulmer 
Jesse Skingley 
Nick Martin 
Nick Renswick 

School 
NYSSO 
MSD 
MKSD 
SMSD 
WPSD 
SMSD 

Boys Shot Put 
ESDAA Record: 51' 04.00" Ed Klimaszewski, 

Athltte School 
Jeff Blanco MNM 
Kenneth Lloyd WPSD 
David Tasselli WPSD 
Kris Griffin NYSSD 
John Jones MSD 
Jesse Skingley SMSD 

Boys Pole Vault 

Mark f1L 
116' 09.00" 10 
114' 02.00" 8 
107' 09.00" 6 
103' 02.00" 4 
102' 02.00" 2 
98' 07 .00" 1 

RISD 1973 

Ml[k .elL 
38' 10..75" 10 
38' 06.25" 8 
38' 00.00" 6 
37' 09.50" 4 
37' 04.75" 2 
35' 01 .00" 1 

ESDAA Record: 12' 04.00" Andy Crovo, MSSD 1977 

Athlete School MArk f.tL 
Khao Tep MSD 9' 06.00" 10 
Jason Coleman MSD 9' oo.oon 8 
R. J. Baker SMSD 6' 00.00" 6 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
35th Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Boys' Track Events 

Boys 110 Meter Hurdles 
ESDAA Record: 15.2 Ron Chisholm, MKSD 1979 

Athlete 
Jacob Gruseck 
John Jones 
KaiHuw 
Charles Palmer 
Terrie Stephens 
John Laliberte 

School 
WPSD 
MSD 
NYSD 
NYSSD 
ASD 
RISD 

Time 
17.5 
17.9 
19.0 
19.6 
20.2 
21.1 

Boys 300 Meter Intermediate Hurdles 
ESDAA Record: 41 .4 Shawn Richardson, MSD 1987 

Athlete 
Jacob Gruseck 
KaiHuw 
Khao Tep 
Terrie Stephens 
Erik Sukiennik 
Michael Olivier 

School 
WPSD 
NYSD 
MSD 
ASD 
SMSD 
TLC 

Boys 100 Meter Dash 

Time 
44.8 
46.4 
48.3 
49.1 
49.5 
52.1 

ESDAA Record: 10.9 Anthony Epps, MSD 1987 

Athlete Scb~u~l Time 
T-Jay McKinnon NYSD 10.9 
Anthony Sargent SMSD 11.9 
Shawn Shannon MSD 12.1 
Noel Rodriguez ASD 12.2 
David Tasselli WPSD 12.8 
Mike Nacci AlSO 12.8+ 

• T-Jay McKinnon tied the ESDAA record • 
Congratulations, T -Jay! 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
35th Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Boys' Track Events 

Boys 200 Meter Dash 
ESDAA Record: 21.6 Anthony Epps, MSD 1987 

Athlete Scbool Time 
Mike Underwood NYSD 24.4 
Anthony Sargent SMSD 24.8 
Nelson Rodriguez WPSD 25.7 
Shawn Shannon MSD 25.8 
Mike Marsan ASD 25.8 
Mike Nacci RISD 26.0 

Boys 400 Meter Dash 
ESDAA Record: 51.2 Anthony Epps, MSD 1987 

Athlete 
Obranlli Rodriguez 
D'Mayne Hemphill 
Alvin Chege 
Kenneth Lloyd 
Kaz Babatunde 
Davendra Narani 

School 
NYSD 
SMSD 
ASD 
WPSD 
AlSO 
LEX 

Boys 800 Meter Run 

Time 
55.7 
56.0 
58.0 
58.5 
60.6 
62.0 

ESDAA Record: 2:03.9 Toby Daniels, MSD 1989 

Atblete 
Obranlli Rodriguez 
Rusty Ormsby 
Chartes Palmer 
Daniel Narvaez 
Shawn Romano 
C. J . Kapcin 

Scbool 
NYSD 
SMSD 
NYSSD 
NYSD 
WPSD 
WPSD 

Time 
2:13.2 
2:14.6 
2:20.3 
2:22.8 
2:22.9 
2:27.7 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
35th Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Boys' Track Events 

Boys 1600 Meter Run 
ESDAA Record: 4:36.3 Toby Daniels, MSD 1989 

Athlete SgboQI Time 
Rusty Onnsby SMSD 4:45 
Derek Hawkins WPSD 5:08 
Jason Emery NYSD 5:19 
Daniel Narvaez NYSD 5:20 
Michael Bailey WPSD 5:28 
Patrick Petronelli ASD 5:30 

Boys 3200 Meter Run 
ESDAA Record: 1 0:35.3 Sudhir Walia, MSD 1987 

Pts. 
10 
8 
6 
4 
2 
1 

Athlete Schopl Time .etA:. 
Rusty Ormsby SMSD 10:23.4 10 
Michael Bailey WPSD 11 :27.3 8 
Derek Hawkins WPSD 11:27.6 6 
Jason Emery NYSD 12:16.6 4 
Daniel Salazar ASD 12:46.7 2 
Kyle Perusse ASD 12:48.8 1 

* Rusty Ormsby has broken the ESDAA record! * 
Congratulations, Rusty! 

Boys 4 X 100 Meter Relay 
ESDAA Record: 45.5 Shepard, Epps, Savoy, Jackson, MSD 1987 

PIBC~ Athlete Sgbggl Iime .et.L 
1 Huw, Rodriguez. Unde!Wood, McKinnon NYSD 45.9 10 
2 Korpics, Jones, Shannon, Coleman MSD 47.6 8 
3 DeaPaolis, Lloyd, Rodriguez, Tassell! WPSD 48.3 6 
4 Marsan, Rodriguez, Brooks, Chege ASD 49.0 4 
5 Baskins, Hayes, Lopez, Sargent SMSD 50.2 2 
6 Laliberte, Nacci, Maknaka, Babatunde A lSD 51.9 1 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
35th Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Boys' Track Events 

Boys 4 X 400 Meter Relay 
ESDAA Record: 3:35.9 Cesario, Simon, Gatewood, Wilson, 

~~~~e Athlete Scbgol Iimt 
1 Huw, McKinnon, Ortega, Rodriguez NYSD 3:49.9 
2 DePaolis, Romano, Rodriguez, Gruseck WPSO 3:57.8 
3 Denmark, Zarembka, McAllister, Meadows MSD 4:12.2 
4 Gllpatric, Stephens, Petronelli, Ward ASD 4:13.1 
5 Duong, Chartes, Lucas, Ramos LEX 4:33.2 
6 Buriak, Rtchett, Fulmer, Garcia MKSD 4:44.9 

Boys Sprint Medley Relay 

MKSD 1983 
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ESDAA Record: 3:46.6 Simon, Ingram, Caserio, Wilson, MKSD 1983 

Place 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Athlete 
Naravez. Ortega, Petrichko, Oquando 
Romano, Gruseek, Rodriguez, Tasselli 

Korpics, Jones, Shannon, Coleman 

Chattoo, McKee, Narani, Rose 

Gllpatric, Doherty, Brooks, Perusse 

Baskins, Hayes, Lopez, Renswick 

School 
NYSD 
WPSD 
MSD 
LEX 
ASD 
SMSD 

Time 
4:08.3 
4:12.6 
4:18.7 
4:27.0 
4:36.8 
4:39.8 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
22nd Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Girls' Final Results 

Marie Katzenbach School for the Deaf (MKSD) 

Maryland School for the Deaf (MSD) 

American School for the Deaf (ASD) 

Western Pennsylvania School for the Deaf (WPSD) 

St. Mary's School for the Deaf (SMSD) 

Rhode Island School for the Deaf (RISD) 

New York School for the Deaf (NYSD) 

Lexington School for the Deaf (LEX) 

The Learning Center (TLC) 

Mill Neck Manor School for the Deaf (MNM) 

108 

99 

63 

62.5 

52 

46.5 

44 

19 

1 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
22nd Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Girls' Field Events 

Girls High Jump 
ESDAA Record: 5' 02.00" Allison Jones, MKSD 1984 

Athlete Scbool M·ark 
Diana Rosario RISD 4' 08.00" 
Cathy Stutzman SMSD 4' 08.00" 
Bobble Jo Kite WPSD 4' 08.00" 
Nellie Noschese ~ WPSD 4' 06.00" 
Laura Lohmeyer MSD 4' 04.00" 
Megan Cagno ASD 4' 02.00" 

Girls Long Jump 

f!L 
10 
7 
7 
4 
2 
1 

ESDAA Record: 15' 03.00 Irma Morris, MSD 1987 & Tysha Battle, LEX 1993 

f!IB~e Athlete Scbool Mark f!L 
1 Megan Cagno ASD 14' 03.00" 10 
2 Katie Conteh MKSD 13' 11 .00" 8 
3 Monique Silva ASD 13' 08.50" 6 
4 Amelia Sundin AlSO 13' 07.00" 4 
5 Stacey Jones MKSD 13' 06.50" 2 
6 Ashley Fisher TLC 13' 01.00" 1 

Girls Triple Jump 
ESDAA Record: 31' 11.25" Cantrece Simmons, MSO 1987 

Place 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Athlete 
Sokha Khorn 
Krystle Berrigan 
Danielle Graybill 
Jennifer Palazzo 
Bobbie Jo Kite 
Amber Quant 

School 
RISD 
MSO 
WPSD 
NYSD 
WPSD 
SMSD 

Mark f!L 
28' 04. 75" 1 0 
28' 04.50" 8 
27' 08.25" 6 
27' 02.75" 4 
27' 02.25" 2 
26' 08. 75" 1 



ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
22nd Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Girls' Field Events 

Girls Discus Throw 
ESDAA Record: 98' 08.50" Tarhounda Sloane, MSSD 1981 

Place 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Place 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Athlete 
Randee Pascal 
Candace Sharper 
Alicia O'Connor 
LaCrystal Laughlin 
Suzan Colon 
Krissy Hess 

School 
SMSD 
MKSD 

·· Aso 
MSD 
MKSD 
MNM 

Girls Shot Put 

Mark .P1L 
92' 06.00" 10 
85' 06.00" 8 
67' 02.00" 6 
67' 01.00" 4 
66' 01.00" 2 
64' 06.00" 1 

ESDAA Record: 33' 1" Nickeyea Brown, LEX 1998 

Athlete 
Alicia O'Connor 
Randee Pascal 
LaCrystal Laughlin 
Candace Sharper 
Jaime Vitale 
Jennifer Bump 

School 
ASD 
SMSD 
MSD 
MKSD 
MKSD 
SMSD 

Mark .PtL 
30' 04.50" 10 
29' 10.50" 8 
27' 11.75" 6 
27' 08.00" 4 
25' 05.00" 2 
23' 08.50" 1 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
22nd Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Girls' Track Events 

Girls 100 Meter Hurdles 
ESDAA Record: 17.4 Darla Milner, MSD 1985 

Athlete 
Jaime Vitale 
Doris Mae Bailey 
Jessica vonGarrel 
Sokha Khom 
Lourine Ormsby 
Amber Quant 

School 
MKSD 
WPSD 
MSD 

~ AlSO 

NYSD 
SMSD 

Time 
19.6 
19.9 
20.1 
20.3 
20.8 
21.8 

Girls 300 Meter Intermediate Hurdles 
ESDAA Record: 52.0 Carol Bathory, MSD 1981 

Athlete 
Jessica vonGarrel 
Diana Rosario 
Jaime Vitale 
Amber Quant 
Doris Mae Bailey 
Jamie Shea 

School 
MSD 
AlSO 
MKSD 
SMSD 
WPSD 
ASD 

Girls 100 Meter Dash 

Time 
54.7 
56.6 
57.8 
60.5 
61.3 
62.5 

ESDAA Record: 11.7 Brenda Redmand, MSSD 1984 

Athlete 
Karrel Gordon 
Cathy Stutzman 
Stacey Jones 
Alicia Erickson 
Monique Silva 
Belynda Bailey 

School 
LEX 
SMSD 
MKSD 
NYSD 
ASD 
MSD 

Time 
13.7 
14.1 
14.3 
14.5 
14.8 
14.9 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
22nd Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Girls' Track Events 

Girls 200 Meter Dash 
ESDAA Record: 27.0 Tawanda Barkley, St. Mary's 

Athlete School Time 
Shatrya Williams MKSD 29.2 
Karrel Gordon LEX 29.8 
Amelia Sundin AlSO 30.0 
Monique Silva ' ASD 31 .0 
Belynda Bailey MSD 31.0+ 
Lovejoy Fosu NYSD 32.0 

Girls 400 Meter Dash 

1987 

ESDAA Record: 1 :02.0 Tiffany Williams, MSD 1985 

Athlete School Tim~ 
Cathy Stutzman SMSD 1:09.1 
Katie Conteh MKSD 1:10.3 
Kami Paddon MSD 1:11.7 
Suli Arroyo ASD 1:11.8 
Cerrissa Simich WPSD 1:13.6 
Tema Kollie AlSO 1:14.2 

Girls 800 Meter Run 
ESDAA Record: 2:33.0 Elena Gee, MSD 1983 

Athlete 
Kami Paddon 
Aileen Harkins 
Christine James 
Heather Finch 
Tracey Tasselli 
Simone Bedrosian 

School 
MSD 
NYSD 
MKSD 
ASD 
WPSD 
AlSO 

Time 
2:52 
2:53. 
2:55 
3:01 
3:02 
3:02 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
22nd Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Girls' Track Events 

Girls 1600 Meter Run 
ESDAA Record: 5:53.5 Tina Hall, MSD 1983 

Athlete School Time 
Christine James MKSD 6:24.5 
Jenica vonGarrel MSD 6:26.6 
Anne Greener-Hage MSD 6:35.3 
Jennifer Palazzo NYSD 6:37.5 
Bobbie Jo Kite WPSD 6:52.5 
Hyatt Bolanos NYSD 6:58.0 

Girls 3200 Meter Run 
ESDAA Record: 12:09.5 Annette Burrell, MSD 1993 

Athlete School Time 
Jenica vonGarrel MSD 14:23.7 
Danielle Graybill WPSD 14:50.0 
Christine James MKSD 15:07.6 
Anne Greener-Hage MSD 15:23.1 
Kristin Macgill WPSD 15:29.1 
Heather Finch ASD 15:36.5 

Girls 4 X 100 Meter Relay 

.etL 
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ESDAA Record: 52.8 Smith, Renfrew, Simmons, Williams, MSD 1985 

Plgce Athlete 
1 Conteh, Jones, Williams, Shatper 

2 Erickson, Fosu, Ormsby, Palazzo 

3 Berrigan, Gill, Lohmeyer, vonGarrel 

4 Macgill, Noschese, Simich, Graybill 

5 Arroyo, Shea, Ruszyk, Cagno 

6 Carter, Armwood, Gordon, Young 

School 
MKSD 
NYSD 
MSO 
WPSD 
ASD 
LEX 

Time 
57.1 
57.2 
58.8 
59.2 
59.4 
60.1 

etJ..,. 
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ESDAA Track & Field Championships 
22nd Annual 

Woodland Hills High School 
May 8, 1999 

Results of Girls' Track Events 

Girls 4 X 400 Meter Relay 
ESDAA Record: 4:20.5 Smith, Gee, Simmons, Williams, MSD 1985 

Place Athlete 
1 Conteh, Jones, Sharper, Williams 
2 Noschese, Kite, Tasselli, Simich 

3 Bailey, Lohmeyer, Paddon, vonGarrel 

4 Erickson, Harkins, Dorsey, Walker 

5 Arroyo, Shea, Reyes, Alers 

6 Fernandes, Bedrosian, KoUie, Hammerle 

School 
MKSD 
WPSD 
MSD 
NYSD 
ASD 
AlSO 

Girls Sprint Medley Relay 

Time 
4:49.5 
4:52.5 
4:55.9 
5:11.8 
5:20.8 
5:29.1 

elL 
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1 

ESDAA Record: 2:02.6 Locke, Mapp, Blades, Morris, MSD 1981 

Place 
1 

Athlete 
Arroyo, Shea, Reyes, Aters 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Fosu, Ormsby, Rodriguez, Walker 

Graybill, Tasselll, Simich, Noschese 

Berrigan, Lc>hmeyer, Tomita, Vrieze 

Doyle, Lockwood, Reixinger, Stutzman 

Bouffard, Fernandes, KoUie, Hammerle 

School 
ASD 
NYSD 
WPSD 
MSD 
SMSD 
AlSO 

Time 
2:12.5 
2:12.5+ 
2:13.6 
2:14.0 
2:17.7 
2:22.8 

f!L 
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8 
6 
4 
2 
1 
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